
EL
AS

TO
ME

R K
IT

Elastomer Half Sine Performance Kit
      For SD-10 Shock Test Systems

L.A.B. Equipment, Inc., 1549 Ardmore Avenue, Itasca, Illinois 60143, USA Phone: 630.595.4288 Fax: 630.595.5196 www.labequipment.com Rev 032211



SD
-10

 ELA
STO

ME
R K

IT

Pulse # Elastomer Combination Pulse #   Elastomer Combination 
1 0.38 singe plate 

   0.62 Red Single Plate 
3 0.88 Red Open Plate 

0.88 Red Single Plate 
5 0.38 Red Single plate, 
              0.62 Red Single Plate 

6 0.88 Single Blue Plate 

2

4

7 1.00 Blue Double  Plate, 0.88 Red Single Plate 
1.00 Blue Double Plate, .062 Red Single Plate8
2.00 blue Double Plate, 0.62 Red Single Plate
2.00 Green Double Plate, 0.38 Red Single Plate 

9
10

11

12
  2.00 Blue Double Plate,1.00 Blue Double Plate

2.00 Green Double Plate, 
0.88 Blue Single Plate 

  0.38 Red Open Plate 
  0.88 Red Single Plate,2.00 Green Double Plate 

The Represented Curves are nominal and contingent upon:
- Payload                                      
- Machine Operational Condition
- Elastomer Wear                           
- Temperature

L.A.B. Equipment, Inc., 1549 Ardmore Avenue, Itasca, Illinois 60143, USA Phone: 630.595.4288 Fax: 630.595.5196 www.labequipment.com Rev 032211

Pu

1 2 3 4 5 6
7

8
9

10
11

12

10

100

1000

1 10

A
cc

el
er

at
io

n
 (G

)

Pulse Duuration (ms)




