

Elastomer Half Sine Performance Kit For SD-10 Shock Test Systems







The Represented Curves are nominal and contingent upon:

- Payload
- Machine Operational Condition
- Elastomer Wear
- Temperature

Pulse #	Elastomer Combination	Pulse #	Elastomer Combination
1	0.38 singe plate	7	1.00 Blue Double Plate, 0.88 Red Single Plate
2	0.62 Red Single Plate	8	1.00 Blue Double Plate, .062 Red Single Plate
3	0.88 Red Open Plate	9	2.00 blue Double Plate, 0.62 Red Single Plate
4	0.88 Red Single Plate	10	2.00 Green Double Plate, 0.38 Red Single Plate
5	0.38 Red Single plate, 0.62 Red Single Plate	11	2.00 Green Double Plate, 0.88 Blue Single Plate
6	0.88 Single Blue Plate	12	2.00 Blue Double Plate,1.00 Blue Double Plate 0.88 Red Single Plate,2.00 Green Double Plate 0.38 Red Open Plate



